
January 10, 2001

Covad Communications Company :
: 00-0312

Petition for Arbitration Pursuant to Section :
252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of :
1996 to Establish an Amendment for Line :
Sharing to the Interconnection Agreement :
with Illinois Bell Telephone Company d/b/a :
Ameritech Illinois, and for an Expedited :
Arbitration Award on Certain Core Issues. :

: (cons.)
Rhythms Links, Inc. :

: 00-0313
Petition for Arbitration Pursuant to Section :
252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of :
1996 to Establish an Amendment for Line :
Sharing to the Interconnection Agreement : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
with Illinois Bell Telephone Company d/b/a :
Ameritech Illinois, and for an Expedited :
Arbitration Award on Certain Core Issues. :

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that the hearing in the above entitled matter has been
continued to January 18, 2001, at the offices of the Commission, Chicago, Illinois, State of
Illinois Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, at the hour of 1:00 P.M.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sc

Hearing Examiner: Mr. Woods



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and
state laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring
auxiliary aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days
before the hearing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL 
62794-9280, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk's office is equipped with a
text telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition,
persons using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by
dialing 800-526-0844.



Service List 00-0312 & 00-0313

*  Active Parties - 1 -

Carrie J. Hightman
Latrice Kirkland
Schiff Hardin & Waite
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:chightman@schiffhardin.com

Felicia Franco-Feinberg
Covad Communications Company
227 W. Monroe, 20th Floor
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:ffranco@covad.com

Document Processor
National Registered Agents Inc.
Covad Communications Company
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1855
Chicago IL 60604  *

Theresa P Larkin
Illinois Bell Telephone Company
555 E. Cook St., Fl. 1E
Springfield IL 62721  *
mailto:terryplarkin@ameritech.com

Nancy H. Wittebort
Ameritech Illinois
225 W. Randolph St.
Chicago, IL 60601  *
mailto:nancy.h.wittebort@ameritech.com

Document Processor
C T Corporation System
Rhythms Links Inc.
600 S. Second St.
Springfield IL 62704  *

Craig Brown
Assistant General Counsel
Rhythms Links, Inc.
6933 S. Revere Parkway
Englewood, CO  80112  *
mailto:cbrown@rhythms.net

Dennis G. Friedman, Christian F. Binnig
  & Kara K. Gibney
Attys for Illinois Bell Telephone Company
Mayer, Brown & Platt
190 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:cbinnig@mayerbrown.com
mailto:kgibney@mayerbrown.com
mailto:dfriedman@mayerbrown.com

James E. Weging & Andrew G. Huckman
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:jweging@icc.state.il.us
mailto:ahuckman@icc.state.il.us

Michael S. Pabian
Illinois Bell Telephone Company
225 W. Randolph ST., HQ 13C
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:michael.pabian@ameritech.com


